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PROGRAM TOTALS 2024 Year to date       Programs             - 49                

         Attendance           - 937 

 

 

  

  

  

Programs:  

 -Summer programs are now being scheduled including hikes in 

cooperation with Brodhead Watershed Assoc. 

 -Summer camp registrations are now being accepted. 

 -Maple sugaring group tours are being scheduled for Feb. 22-March 8. 

 -Public maple sugaring programs March 2 and 9.  Registrations are 

being taken. 

 -Winter KC Kids programs have started on a bi-weekly schedule 

     

Miscellaneous: 

 -Minor trail maintenance is being conducted on all sites mainly due 

to trees falling. 

 -Maple trees were tapped week of Feb. 12. 

  

 

 

    

 



     PROGRAM SUMMARY 

 

 

January 

 

Thurs. Jan 4  SEC Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)  42 

 

Fri. Jan. 5  SEC Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.) 

 

Sat. Jan. 6  Public “Winter Tracking”    17 

 

Tues. Jan. 9  Morey Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.) 30 

 

Tues. Jan. 9  SEC Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)  39 

 

Thurs. Jan. 10  SEC Kind. Bird Feeding (4 progs.)  77 

 

Fri. Jan. 11  Hamilton Kind. Bird Feeding (3 progs.) 45 

 

Wed. Jan. 17  JM Hill Kind. Bird Feeding    21 

 

Wed. Jan. 17  Chipperfield Kind. Bird Feeding(2 progs.)26 

 

Thurs. Jan. 18  Chipperfield Kind. Bird Feeding(2 progs) 28 

 

Thurs. Jan. 18  JM Hill Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.) 40 

 

Thurs. Jan. 18  KC Kids        11 

 

Sat. Jan. 20  Public “Winter Survival”    14 

 

Mon. Jan. 22  Morey Kind. Bird Feeding     15 

 

Mon. Jan. 22  CREC Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)  37 

 

Tues. Jan. 23  Growing Concern Kind. Bird Feeding  14 

 

Tues. Jan. 23   PV Wellness Fair     115 

 

Wed. Jan. 24  CREC Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)  36 

 

Wed. Jan. 24  Chipperfield Kind Bird Feeding(2 progs.)31 

 

Thurs. Jan. 25  Chipperfield Kind. Bird Feeding   18 

 

Thurs. Jan. 25  CREC Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)  38 

 

Fri. Jan. 26  Public Eagle Watch     6 

 

Fri. Jan. 26  CREC Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)  37 

 

Sat. Jan. 27  Chestnuthill Township Bird Feeding  75 



 

Mon. Jan. 29  SEC Kind. Bird Feeding     19 

 

Tues. Jan. 30  CREC Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)  36 

 

February 

 

Thurs. Feb. 1  TOALC Eagle Watch  C    9 

 

Thurs. Feb. 1  KC Kids       19 

 

Fri. Feb. 2  Discover NEPA  Eagle Watch    3 

 

Sat. Feb. 3  Public “Winter Signs”    4 

 

Program Summary 

 

Programs –49          Attendance   -937  

School-39  Private-6  Public-4 

Year –To-Date totals 

 

Programs –49      Attendance   - 937 

School    -39      Private  -6     Public   - 4                                                                                               

                                                        

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: 132 as of February 5, 2024 

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:  

 

T  – Technician               C – Contracted Services   

HE – Hydraulic Engineer  G – Guest Speaker 

WS - Watershed Specialist    RC-Resource Conservationists 


